

Fiscal Year 2022-23 - Budget vs. Actual Report - July 2023 - Accrual Basis

	Approved	YTD	Projected	Projected	
	Budget	Total - 7/31/2023		Total	Variance
Revenue					
4100 State Grants					
4101 Per Pupil General Education	4,581,120.00	381,760.00	4,199,360.00	4,581,120.00	0.00
4102 Per Pupil Special Education	1,942,500.00	161,875.00	1,780,625.00	1,942,500.00	0.00
Total 4100 State Grants	\$ 6,523,620.00	\$ 543,635.00	\$ 5,979,985.00	\$ 6,523,620.00	\$ 0.00
4200 Federal Grants					
4201 IDEA Special Needs	108,689.00	9,057.42	99,631.58	108,689.00	0.00
4202 Title I	149,339.00	12,444.92	136,894.08	149,339.00	0.00
4203 Title IIA	21,699.00	1,808.25	19,890.75	21,699.00	0.00
4204 Title IV	17,248.00	1,437.33	15,810.67	17,248.00	0.00
4206 E-Rate	13,500.00	1,125.00	12,375.00	13,500.00	0.00
4209 CRRSA (ESSERII)/ARP (ESSER)/CSP	571,247.00	47,603.92	523,643.08	571,247.00	0.00
Total 4200 Federal Grants	\$ 881,722.00	\$ 73,476.83	\$ 808,245.17	\$ 881,722.00	\$ 0.00
4300 Contributions & Donations					
4301 Restricted Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4302 Unrestricted Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4303 NGLC Grant	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4304 Farash Foundation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4304a GRHF Grant	61,167.00	5,097.25	56,069.75	61,167.00	0.00
4305 Fundraising	150,000.00	1,000.00	149,000.00	150,000.00	0.00
4306 In-kind Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 4300 Contributions & Donations	\$ 211,167.00	\$ 6,097.25	\$ 205,069.75	\$ 211,167.00	\$ 0.00
4400 Fundraising					
4401 Fundraising Events	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 4400 Fundraising	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4500 Interest Income					
4501 Interest Income	53,400.00	11,376.00	42,024.00	53,400.00	0.00
Total 4500 Interest Income	53,400.00	11,376.00	42,024.00	53,400.00	0.00
4600 Other Revenue					
4606 School Store Revenue	42,000.00	40.00	41,960.00	42,000.00	0.00
Total 4600 Other Revenue	42,000.00	40.00	41,960.00	42,000.00	0.00
Total Revenue	\$ 7,711,909.00	\$ 634,625.08	\$ 7,077,283.92	\$ 7,711,909.00	\$ 0.00
Expenditures					
2200 Misc. Payables					
2201 Loan Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 2200 Misc. Payables	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5000 Compensation					
Total 5100 Administrative Staff	\$ 619,282.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 580,012.00	\$ 619,282.00	\$ -
Total 5200 Instructional Staff	\$ 3,427,104.00	\$ 214,765.00	\$ 3,212,339.00	\$ 3,427,104.00	\$ -
Total 5000 Compensation	\$ 4,046,386.00	\$ 254,035.00	\$ 3,792,351.00	\$ 4,046,386.00	\$ -
Total 5300 Other	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 7,385.00	\$ 87,615.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ -
Total 5500 Payroll Taxes and Benefits	\$ 375,587.00	\$ 25,139.63	\$ 350,447.37	\$ 375,587.00	\$ -
Total 5600 Employee Benefits	\$ 462,945.00	\$ 35,030.75	\$ 427,914.25	\$ 462,945.00	\$ -

Notes

Fiscal Year 2022-23 - Budget vs. Actual Report - July 2023 - Accrual Basis

	Approved	YTD	Projected	Projected	Variance
	Budget	Total - 7/31/2023	Total		
Total 5700 Retirement & Pension	\$ 101,036.00	\$ 5,804.00	\$ 95,232.00	\$ 101,036.00	\$ -
TOTAL Comp, Taxes, Benefits, Bonus, Retirement	\$ 5,080,954.00	\$ 327,394.38	\$ 4,753,559.62	\$ 5,080,954.00	\$ -
Total 6100 General Administrative	\$ 132,440.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 128,079.00	\$ 132,440.00	\$ -
Total 6200 Insurance	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ -
Total 6300 Professional Services	\$ 257,092.00	\$ 18,214.00	\$ 238,878.00	\$ 257,092.00	\$ -
Total 6400 Professional Development	\$ 63,715.00	\$ 19,912.00	\$ 43,803.00	\$ 63,715.00	\$ -
Total 6500 Recruitment	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 20,722.00	\$ 100,778.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ -
Total 6600 Fundraising Expenses/External Relations	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ -
Total 7100 Curriculum and Classroom	\$ 561,686.00	\$ 21,211.00	\$ 540,475.00	\$ 561,686.00	\$ -
Total 7200 Enrichment Programs	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 41,618.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ -
Total 8100 Facility Operations & Maintenance	\$ 736,051.00	\$ 61,894.25	\$ 674,156.75	\$ 736,051.00	\$ -
Total 8200 Technology/Telecommunication Expense	\$ 176,848.00	\$ 13,054.33	\$ 163,793.67	\$ 176,848.00	\$ -
Total 8800 Miscellaneous Expenses	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,926.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ -
Total 8900 Depreciation Expense & Amortization	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 9,488.00	\$ 120,512.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ -
Total Operating Expenditures	\$ 7,392,686.00	\$ 510,858.97	\$ 6,881,827.03	\$ 7,392,686.00	\$ -
Total 1500 Fixed Assets	\$ 287,051.00	\$ 123,897.00	\$ 163,154.00	\$ 287,051.00	\$ -
Total revenues	\$ 7,711,909.00	\$ 634,625.08	\$ 7,077,283.92	\$ 7,711,909.00	\$ 0.00
Operating expenses	\$ 7,392,686.00	\$ 510,858.97	\$ 6,881,827.03	\$ 7,392,686.00	\$ 0.00
Depreciation	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 9,488.00	\$ 120,512.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 0.00
Fixed assets	\$ 287,051.00	\$ 123,897.00	\$ 163,154.00	\$ 287,051.00	\$ 0.00
Subtotal	\$ 162,172.00	\$ 9,357.12	\$ 152,814.88	\$ 162,172.00	\$ 0.00

Notes